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User Manual

Thank you for purchasing the August LP200 Highlight 
Wireless Presenter. This user manual is designed to 
familiarise you with all the features of this device. Please 
take the time to read this user manual carefully, even if 
you are already familiar with a similar product.

Safety

To ensure the safety of you and others, please read the 
Safety Instructions before using this device. Please do not 
disassemble the product, it can be unsafe and will 
invalidate the manufacturer's warranty.

Disposal

Please ensure the product and accessories are disposed 
of in compliance with the WEEE (Waste Electrical and 
Electronic Equipment) Directive and any other regulations 
applicable to your country.
Always check with the environmental agency and any 
other relevant authorities for current disposal regulations.

Declaration of Conformity

The Declaration of Conformity can be found on our 
website at http://augustint.com/en/declaration/

Customer Service

You can contact us by phone on: +44 (0)845 250 0586 or 
by email at: service@augustint.com should you require 
further technical support or customer service.

1. Safety Instructions

 Maintenance

Please unplug all connection wires before cleaning this 
machine.

 Storage and Use

Never expose 
the receiver to 
moisture,dust 
oil or smoke.

Never put this 
machine in 
containers that 
are unstable as 
this may cause 
damage.

Never extrude 
or chafe this 
machine with 
sharp objects.

Keep this 
machine away 
from hot or 
cold places. 
Working 
temperature of 
this device is 
0ﾟC ~ 50ﾟC, 
storage 
temperature is 

Keep the 
away 

from water or 
damp 
environment.

Receiver 

Avoid 
dropping or 
exposing to
impacts.

Please wipe this 
machine 
and buttons with 
a softcloth. Only 
clean the screen 
with professional 
LCD TV screen 
cleanser.

Never wipe this 
machine with an 
abrasive cloth,
detergent 
powder, alcohol 
and benzene etc. 
various 
propellants or 
chemical 
cleaning products.

Alcohol

-10ﾟC ~ 60ﾟC.
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2.Main Features

■ Laser-Free for Greater Safety: Red Dot, Spotlight and
Magnifying options

■ Highlight Key Points with Integrated Presentation Software

■ Dedicated Shortcut Keys to Control Your Slides Wirelessly

■ Long Life Integrated Rechargeable Battery

■ Compatible with Windows 10 / 8 / 7 / Vista / XP

WP200 USB Power Cable User Manual Carry case

3. Box contents

4. Part Names and Functions
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4

5

7

1. Power Switch
2. Up / Press and hold for Blank Screen (PowerPoint)
3. Down / Press and Hold to Start / End Slideshow
4. Multi-Function Button
5. LED Display
6. USB Charging Port
7. Status LED
8. Tab 
9. USB Receiver
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Advanced Use 
Please note the presentation software is required for 
advanced use. For more information of the software, please 
refer to section 5.3.

The advance use contains all basic use function with the 
addition of the highlight pointer mode.

Once the software is running, the air mouse will activate the 
selected highlight pointer mode. 
- Press     (Multi-Function Button) twice to change between 
the available highlight pointer mode: spotlight, magnifying 
and on-screen laser mode.

- Press and hold      to use the selected mode.
- While using one of the highlight pointer modes, press 
or       to adjust the size of the pointer. 

5.3 Presentation Software
The presentation software is integrated in the USB receiver. 
Some features can only be used while the software is 
running. 
1. Insert the USB receiver into a USB port.
2. Find and open the new USB drive in ‘My Computer’ on 

Windows 7 or ‘This PC’ on Windows 8/10.
3. Launch the ‘PresenterH100’ application.

5. Operations

5.1 Windows Installation

Plug the USB receiver into a USB port on your computer. 
The system will automatically search for the new hardware 
and complete the installation.

Once installed, switch on the WP200 is ready to use.

5.2 Functions

Basic Use

■ Air mouse
- Press and hold     to active and use the WP200 as 
an air mouse

- Press     as a left click 

■ Slideshow Control
- Next slide: Press
- Previous Slide: Press 
- Blank Screen (PowerPoint): Press and hold
- tart / End Slideshow: Press and hold
- Hyperlink: Press     (Move the pointer over the link first)

■ Tasks Switching
- Press and hold the Tab button to switch between tasks / 
Windows. Point the WP200 upwards to change the task 
forward, point the WP200 downward to change the task 
backward.
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6. Charging
This device contains a built-in Lithium rechargeable battery. 
When then battery is low, the LED display will show      .

To charge the device, connect the WP200 to a powered USB 
port by using the provided USB power cable.

While charging, the Status LED will light red. Once fully 
charged, the status LED will go off.

A full charge will take approximatively 1 hour. 

4.Switch on the WP200, the software will be enabled 
automatically and can be found in the system tray icons.

5.Click on the software icon to see the application’s page 
and settings.

■ Spotlight Settings
- Adjust the slide bar to increase or decrease the background 
brightness in spotlight mode.

■ Digital Laser Settings
- Adjust the colour bar to change the colour of the digital 
laser.

■ Pointer Speed Settings
- Adjust the slide bar to increase or decrease the speed of 
pointer.

■ Auto Startup
- Enables the auto run of the software as soon as the USB is 
plugged in in order to access all features (basic and 
advanced).

■ Lost Dongle Notification/Feature
- Enables an audio prompt to be announced through the 
computer’s speakers after 22 seconds when the device is 
switched off to remind you to unplug the USB receiver and 
not forget it.

■ Alarm Timer
- Enables a vibrating timer on the device. Input the required 
time in minutes. Press the Tab button on the WP200 to 
display the remaining time. The Device will vibrate once the 
time has elapsed.
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9. Warranty
This product is guaranteed for twelve months from the date of 
the original purchase. In the unlikely event of any defect arising 
due to faulty materials or workmanship, the unit will be either 
replaced or repaired free of charge (where possible) during this 
period. An alternative product will be offered in case the product 
is no longer available or repairable.

This warranty is subject to the following conditions:
    The warranty is only valid within the country where the 
    product is purchased.
    The product must be correctly installed and operated in 
    accordance to the instructions given in this user manual.
    The product must be used solely for domestic purposes.
    The warranty only covers the main units, and does not cover 
    the accessories.
    The warranty does not cover the damage caused by  
    negligence, accident and natural disaster.
    The warranty will be rendered invalid if the product is resold or 
    has been damaged by inexpert repairs. The manufactures 
    disclaim any liability for incidental or consequential damages.
    Please consult our customer adviser before returning any 
    product; we are not responsible for any unexpected product 
    returns. 
    Any faulty product must be kept and returned in the original 
    packaging with all the accessories and the original copy of the 
    purchase receipt.

The warranty is in addition to, and does not diminish, your 
statutory or legal rights.

Customer Service:
Telephone: +44 (0) 845 250 0586
Email: service@augustint.com

- 8 -
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This product is in compliance with the essential requirements 
and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. The 
Declaration of conformity may be consulted online at
http://www.augustint.com/en/declaration.
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Mode D'emploi

Merci d'avoir choisi la WP200 de August. Nous vous prions 
de bien vouloir lire attentivement les instructions 
suivantes, même si vous êtes déjà familier avec 
l'utilisation d'un produit similaire. Ce manuel a été préparé 
pour vous aider à vous familiariser avec les différentes 
fonctions de l'appareil et à garantir que vous obteniez le 
maximum de ce produit.

Sécurité
Afin de garantir votre sécurité et celles des autres, vous 
êtes prié de lire les consignes de sécurité avant d'utiliser 
l'appareil. Ne démontez pas le WP200 par vous-même. 
Cela pourrait présenter un danger pour votre personne et 
invalider la garantie de l'appareil.

Recyclage
Vous êtes prié de disposer l'appareil ainsi que ces 
accessoires en conformité avec les directives sur les 
DEEE (Déchets d'Équipements Électroniques et 
Électroniques) et toute autre réglementation en vigueur 
dans votre pays. Renseignez-vous auprès des autorités 
compétentes pour les règles à suivre en termes de 
recyclage.

Déclaration de Conformité
La Déclaration de Conformité peut être trouvée et lue sur 
notre site internet http://augustint.com/en/declaration/

Service Client
Pour toute assistance technique ou service après-vente, 
veuillez contacter notre service client par téléphone au
+44 (0) 845 250 0586 ou par courriel à service-
fr@augustint.com

 

1. Consignes de Sécurité

 Maintenance

Merci de débrancher tout câble avant de nettoyer l'appareil.

Utilisation et Rangement

Ne pas exposer
à la poussière,
à l'huile ou à
la fumée.

Lors du
transport de cet
appareil dans
vos bagages,
assurez-vous
qu'il est bien
rangé afin
d'éviter des
dommages par
impact.

Ne pas frotter
ou mettre
l'appareil en
contact avec
des objets
tranchants.

Tenir l'appareil
éloigné des
températures
extrêmes.
Température de
fonctionnement
de l'appareil
0ºC - 50ºC.
Température de
conservation
-10ºC - 60ºC.

Tenir l'appareil
éloigné de
l'eau et de
toute humidité.

Eviter de
laisser tomber
l'appareil et
éviter les
chocs violents.

N’essuyer 
l’écran et les 
boutons 
qu’avec un 
chiffon doux.

Ne jamais nettoyer  
l’appareil avec un 
tissu abrasif,un 
détegent en poudre, 
une solution 
contenant de 
l’alcool,du benzène, 
un combustible ou 
un produit 
chimiquede 
nettoyage.

Alcohol
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2.Caractéristiques principales

■ Pointeur Sans Laser : Projection d'un Point Rouge sur
l'écran et Agrandissement 

Plus de sécurité

Logiciel de Présentation Personnalisable Intégré

Touches de Raccourcis pour Contrôler vos Slides Sans-Fil
Longue Autonomie

Compatible avec Windows 10 / 8 / 7 / Vista / XP

■  

■

■

■

WP200

3. Contenu de la boîte

- 4 -

4. Dénomination des parties et fonctions
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1. Power On / Off
2. Haut : Maintenir pour afficher un Écran Blanc (PowerPoint)
3. Bas : Maintenir pour Commencer / Terminer la lecture des 

Slides
4. Bouton Multifonction
5. LED d'indication
6. Port de recharge
7. Statut de la LED
8. Tabulation
9. Récepteur USB

Câble d'alimentation USB Mode d'EmploiÉtui de Rangement
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5. Utilisation

5.1 Installation sur Windows

Brancher la télécommande sur le port USB de votre 
ordinateur. Le système reconnaitra automatiquement le 
nouveau matériel et lancera l'installation.

5.2 Fonctions

Utilisation Classique

■ Capteur de Mouvement
- Appuyer et maintenir pour activer le Capteur de 
Mouvement du WP200.

- Appuyer une nouvelle fois sur pour le désactiver

■ Contrôle des Slides
- Slide suivante : 
- Slide précédente :
- Écran Blanc (PowerPoint) : Maintenir
- Démarrer / Terminer la Lecture : Maintenir
- Ouverture des Liens Internet : Pointer vers le lien et a
ppuyer sur

■ Changement de tâches
Maintenir le bouton Tab pour passer d'une fenêtre à l'autre. 
Pointer le WP200 vers le haut pour afficher la fenêtre 
suivante. Pointer le WP200 vers le bas pour afficher la 
fenêtre précédente.

     

     

Utilisation Avancée
Veuillez noter que le Logiciel de Présentation est requis pour 
une utilisation avancée. Pour plus d'informations à propos du 
logiciel, veuillez vous référer à la section 5.3.

L'utilisation avancée contient toutes les fonctions classiques 
ainsi que le mode Pointeur sur écran.

- 6 -

L'utilisation avancée contient toutes les fonctions classiques 
ainsi que le mode Pointeur sur écran.
- Appuyer sur deux fois pour passer d'un mode à l'autre : 
Projecteur, Agrandissement et Pointeur sur écran. 

- Maintenir pour utiliser le mode sélectionné
- Pendant l'utilisation d'un des modes, appuyer sur ou
pour ajuster la taille du pointeur.

5.3 Logiciel de Présentation
Le Logiciel de Présentation est intégré dans le récepteur 
USB. Certaines fonctionnalités du WP200 ne peuvent être 
utilisées que lorsque le logiciel est en marche.

1. Insérer le récepteur USB dans le port USB de votre 
ordinateur.

2. Ouvrir le nouvel appareil USB dans « Ce PC » sur Windows 
8 et 10 ou dans « Ordinateur » sur Windows 7.

3. Lancer l'application « PresenterH100 ».

4. Allumer le WP200, le logiciel sera automatiquement activé 
et l'icône apparaîtra sur le bureau.
t l'icône apparaîtra sur le bureau.

5. Cliquer sur l'icône du logiciel pour afficher la page et les 
paramètres.
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■ Luminosité
Ajuster la luminosité de l'arrière-plan à l'aide la barre.

Couleur du laser digital
Modifier la couleur du pointeur à l'aide de la barre de couleur.

Vitesse du pointeur
Augmenter ou Diminuer la vitesse du pointeur à l'aide de la 
barre.

Auto démarrage
Lance automatiquement le logiciel dès que le récepteur USB 
est connecté à l'ordinateur afin de profiter de toutes les 
fonctions (Classique et Avancée).

Système Anti Perte
Émet un son après 22 secondes lorsque l'appareil est éteint 
pour rappeler de débrancher le récepteur USB et ne pas 
l'oublier.

Chronomètre
- Active un chronomètre vibrant sur l'appareil.
- Saisir le temps requis. Appuyer sur le bouton Tab sur le 
WP200 pour afficher le temps restant. L'appareil vibrera une 
fois le temps écoulé.

■  

■  

■  

■  

■  

- 8 -

6. Recharger l'appareil
Cet appareil dispose d'une batterie rechargeable en Lithium. 
Quand la batterie est faible, la LED affichera      .

Pour recharger l'appareil, connecter le WP200 à un port USB 
à l'aide du câble fourni.

Pendant la recharge, la LED s'éclaire en rouge. Une fois 
rechargée, la LED s'éteint.

Une recharge complète nécessite environ 1 heure.
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9. Garantie
Ce produit est garanti pour une période de douze (12) mois à 
compter de la date d’achat initial. Dans le cas improbable d’une 
panne due à un défaut de matériaux ou de fabrication, l’appareil 
sera remplacé ou réparé gratuitement (si possible) pendant cette 
période. Un produit équivalent sera proposé au cas où le produit 
n’est plus disponible ou réparable.

Cette garantie est soumise aux conditions suivantes :
     La garantie n’est valable que dans le pays ou le produit 
     est acheté.
     Le produit doit être correctement installé et utilisé 
     conformément aux instructions données dans ce mode 
     d’emploi.
     Le produit ne doit être utilisé qu’à des fins domestiques.
     La garantie ne couvre que l’unité principale et pas les 
     accessoires.
     La garantie ne couvre pas les dommages causés par 
     une mauvaise utilisation, négligence, des accidents et 
     catastrophes naturelles.
     La garantie sera rendue invalide si le produit est 
     revendu ou a été endommagé par des réparations 
     inexpertes. Le fabriquant décline toute responsabilité 
     concernant des dommages fortuits ou des dommages 
     indirects.
     Veuillez consulter notre service clients avant de 
     retourner tout produit ; nous ne somme pas 
     responsables des retours de produit inattendus.
     Tous produits défectueux doivent être conservés et 
     renvoyés dans leur emballage d’origine avec tous les 
     accessoires et la facture d’achat d’origine.
La garantie est en plus, et ne diminue pas vos droits statutaires 
ou légaux.

Service Client :
Téléphone : +44 (0) 845 250 0586
Email : service-fr@augustint.com
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L’appareil est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres 
dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/EU. La déclaration 
de conformité peut être consulté sur notre site internet à l'adresse
http://www.augustint.com/en/declaration.
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Bedienungsanleitung

Vielen Dank für den Kauf dieses Artikels von August. Sie 
sind vielleicht mit ähnlichen Produkten sehr vertraut, 
dennoch nehmen Sie sich bitte Zeit um
das Handbuch sorgfältig zu lesen. Es stellt sicher, dass Sie 
sich mit den Funktionen vertraut machen um das Produkt 
optimal nutzen zu können.

Sicherheit
Bitte lesen Sie die Sicherheitshinweise, bevor Sie das 
Produkt verwenden. Es dient Ihrer Sicherheit und der 
Sicherheit der Personen in Ihrer Umgebung.

Bitte nehmen Sie den Artikel nicht auseinander, dies kann 
gefährlich sein und die Herstellergarantie kann erlöschen.

Entsorgung
Bitte beachten Sie bei der Entsorgung von 
Elektronikartikeln auf die WEEE (Waste Electrical and 
Electronic Equipment) Bestimmungen und etwaige andere 
Entsorgungsregularien in Ihrem Land. Überprüfen Sie dies 
gegebenenfalls mit Ihrer zuständigen Umweltbehörde.

Konformitätserklärung
Die Konformitätserklärung kann auf folgender Website 
abgerufen werden:
https://www.augustint.com/de/declaration-223.html

Kundenservice
Bei weiteren Fragen kontaktieren Sie bitte unseren 
Kundenservice:
Tel: + 49 (0) 511 9781 2978
Email: service-de@augustint.com
Website: www.augustint.de

1. Sicherheitshinweise

Instandhaltung

Bitte stecken Sie alle Zubehörteile aus bevor Sie das Gerät reinigen.

Lagerung

Setzen Sie das
Gerät nie
Feuchtigkeit,
Staub oder
Rauch aus.

Transportieren
Sie das Gerät
nie in Behältern
oder Taschen
in denen es
Beschädigt
werden könnte.

Drücken Sie
niemals
scharfe oder
scharfkantige
Gegenstände
auf das Gerät.

Halten Sie das
Gerät fern von
sehr heißen
oder kalten
Orten.

Halten Sie das
Gerät fern von
Wasser oder
Wasserdampf.

Vermeiden Sie
Stöße oder
Erschütterungen.

Bitte verwenden 
Sie nur weiche
Tücher um die
Tasten sauber
zu halten.

Reinigen Sie das 
Gerät niemals mit 
aggresiven oder
grobkörnigen
Reinigungsmitteln
wie z.B. Alkohol,
Benzol oder
chemischen
Reinigern.

Alkohol

D 
e
u
tsch



- 3 - - 4 -

2.Hauptmerkmale
■ Digitaler Zeiger für mehr Sicherheit, plus Scheinwerfer

und Bildschirmlupe

■ Inklusive individualisierbarer Setup Software für den
Presenter

■ Shortcut Keys für kabelloses Steuern von Präsentationen

■ Integrierter wiederaufladbarer Akku

■ Kompatibel mit Windows 10 / 8 / 7 / Vista / XP und Linux

4. Teile und Funktionen

3. Lieferumfang
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1. Ein- und Ausschalter
2. Hoch / Gedrückt halten für schwarzen Bildschirm 

(PowerPoint)
3. Runter / Gedrückt halten, um Diashow zu starten / beenden 
4. Multifunktionstaste
5. LED Display
6. USB-Ladeanschluss 
7. Status LED
8. Tab 
9. USB Receiver
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5. Bedienung

5.1 Windows Installation

Stecken Sie den USB Receiver in den USB-Anschluss. Das 
Betriebssystem sucht automatisch nach neuer Hardware 
und führt die Installation durch. 

Anschließend kann der Presenter verwendet werden. 

5.2 Funktionen

Grundfunktionen

■ Air Maus
- Halten Sie die      Taste gedrückt, um die Air Maus 
Funktion des WP200 zu aktivieren und zu nutzen 

- Drücken Sie      als Linksklick 

■ Präsentations-Steuerung 
- Nächste Folie: Drücken Sie
- Vorherige Folie: Drücken Sie
- Schwarzer Bildschirm (PowerPoint): Halten Sie
gedrückt

- Präsentation starten / beenden: Halten Sie      gedrückt
- Hyperlink: Drücken Sie      (Bewegen Sie den Mauszeiger 
zuerst über den Link)

■ Programm wechseln (Tasks Switching)
- Halten Sie die Tab-Taste gedrückt, um zwischen den 
verschiedenen Tabs zu wechseln (PowerPoint / 
Windows). Richten Sie den WP200 nach oben, um ein Tab
weiterzugehen. Richten Sie den WP200 nach unten um 
einen Tab zurückzugehen.

- 6 -

Erweiterte Verwendung 
Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Setup Software für die erweiterte 
Verwendung erforderlich ist. Weitere Informationen zur 
Software finden Sie in Abschnitt 5.3.

Die erweiterte Verwendung enthält alle Grundfunktionen 
zusätzlich der Highlighter Modi. 

Sobald die Software ausgeführt wird, aktiviert die Air Maus 
den ausgewählten Markierungszeigermodus. 
- Drücken Sie zweimal auf      , um zwischen den verfügbaren 
Markierungszeigermodi zu wechseln: Scheinwerfer 
(Spotlight), Bildschirmlupe und Digitaler Laser.

- Halten Sie      gedrückt um den ausgewählten Modus zu 
verwenden. 

- Drücken Sie bei Verwendung eines der Modis auf       oder
, um die Größe des Zeigers anzupassen.

5.3 Setup Software
Die Präsentationssoftware ist im USB-Empfänger integriert. 
Einige Funktionen können nur bei laufender Software 
verwendet werden. 
1. Stecken Sie den USB-Empfänger in einen USB-Anschluss.
2. Suchen Sie das neue USB-Datenträger und öffnen Sie es 

unter 'Arbeitsplatz' auf Windows 7 oder 'Dieser PC' auf 
Windows 8/10. 

3. Starten Sie die Anwendung 'PresenterH100'.

D 
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4. Schalten Sie den WP200 ein. Die Software wird 
automatisch aktiviert und befindet sich in den Symbolen 
der Taskleiste. 

5. Klicken Sie auf das Software-Symbol, um die 
Anwendungsseite und die Einstellungen anzuzeigen.

■ Scheinwerfer (Spotlight) Einstellungen
- Passen Sie den Schieberegler an, um die 
Hintergrundhelligkeit im Spotlight-Modus zu erhöhen oder 
zu verringern. 

■ Digitale Lasereinstellungen 
- Passen Sie die Farbleiste an, um die Farbe des digitalen 
Lasers zu ändern. 

■ Zeigergeschwindigkeit Einstellungen 
- Passen Sie den Schieberegler an, um die 
Zeigergeschwindigkeit zu erhöhen oder zu verringern. 

■  Auto Startup
- Aktiviert den automatischen Start der Software, sobald der 
USB Dongle angeschlossen ist, um auf alle Funktionen 
(Grund- und erweiterte Funktionen) zugreifen zu können. 

■ Hinweis bei vergessenem USB-Dongle
- Sie schalten den Presenter aus und vergessen den USB-
  Dongle im Computer? Dieses Feature ermöglicht Ihnen, 
dass der Computer Sie mit einer Audioaufforderung über die 
Lautsprecher des Computers nach 22 Sekunden daran 
erinnert den USB-Dongle vom Computer zu trennen und 
wieder im Presenter zu verstauen.

■ Alarm Timer
- Aktiviert einen Vibrationstimer am Gerät. Geben Sie die 
gewünschte Zeit in Minuten ein. Drücken Sie die Tab-Taste 
am WP200, um die verbleibende Zeit anzuzeigen. Das Gerät 
vibriert, sobald die Zeit abgelaufen ist. 

6. Aufladen
Das Gerät besitzt einen integrierten Akku. Ist der Akkustand 
gering, zeigt das LED-Display      . 

Um das Gerät aufzuladen, verbinden Sie das mitgelieferte 
Micro USB Kabel mit dem Ladeanschluss des Gerätes und 
das andere Ende mit einem stromversorgten USB Anschluss.  
Während des Ladevorganges leuchtet die Status LED rot. 
Sobald das Gerät voll aufgeladen wurde erlischt die Status 
LED. 

Eine vollständige Ladung dauert ca. 1 Stunde. 
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9. Garantie
Dieses Produkt hat eine Herstellergarantie von zwei Jahren. Im 
Fall von Material- bzw. Verarbeitungsfehlern, die zum Zeitpunkt 
der Produktion entstanden sind, wird das Produkt kostenlos 
repariert bzw. ausgetauscht. Ein alternatives Produkt wird 
geliefert, falls dieses Produkt nicht mehr lieferbar ist.

Die Garantie unterliegt folgenden Bestimmungen:
    Die Garantie ist nur in dem Land gültig, wo das Produkt 
    käuflich erworben wurde. 
    Das Produkt muss ordnungsgemäß laut Handbuch 
    installiert werden.
    Das Produkt muss für den heimischen Gebrauch genutzt 
    werden.
    Die Garantie schließt nur das Hauptprodukt, aber nicht 
    das Zubehör ein. 
    Von der Haftung sind Schäden durch Fallenlassen oder 
    Schäden z.B. durch Naturgewalten ausgeschlossen.
    Die Garantie wird nichtig durch Weiterverkauf oder durch 
    unerlaubte Reparaturversuche.
    Bitte kontaktieren Sie zuerst unseren Kundenservice, 
    bevor Sie das Gerät zurücksenden.
    Das Produkt muss in ordnungsgemäßem Zustand, 
    originalverpackt und mit dem Zubehör sowie einer Kopie 
    der Rechnung zurückgesendet werden. 

Die Garantie gilt zusätzlich und schwächt nicht Ihre anderen 
Rechte als Kunde ab. 

Kundenservice:
Tel: + 49 (0) 511 9781 2978
Email: service-de@augustint.com
Website: www.augustint.de
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Dieses Produkt entspricht den grundlegenden 
Anforderungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU. Die 
Konformitätserklärung kann unter folgender Adresse 
bezogen werden:
https://www.augustint.com/de/declaration-223.html
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Manuale d'Uso

Grazie per aver acquistato il  August WP200. Questo 
manuale è disegnato per familiazzarvi con le funzioni di 
questo prodotto. Siete pregati di leggere attentamente 
questo manuale anche se siete già familiari a prodotti 
simili.

Sicurezza
Per garantire la vostra sicurezza e quella di cui vi 
circonda, siete pregati di leggere le istruzioni di sicurezza 
prima di utilizzare il dispositivo. Siete pregati di non 
disassemblare il WP200, questo potrebbe essere 
pericoloso e invaliderà la garanzia del produttore. 

Smaltimento
Assicuratevi che il prodotto e gli accessori siano smaltiti in 
osservanza con le direttive WEEE (Smatimento di Prodotti 
Elettonici ed Elettrici) e con ogni altra regolamentazione 
applicabile nel vostro Paese. Verificate sempre con le 
autorità competenti la regolamentazione per lo 
smaltimento del prodotto.

Dichiarazione di Conformità
La Dichiarazione di Conformità è disponibile nel nostro 
sito web all'indirizzo:http://augustint.com/en/declaration/

Servizio clienti
Può contattarci al numero : +44 (0) 845 250 0586 o email a 
service-it@augustint.com se ha bisogno di supporto 
tecnico o del servizio clienti.

1. Istruzioni per la Sicurezza

 Manutenzione

Siete pregati di scollegare tutti i cavi prima di pulire il dispositivo.

Uso e conservazione

Non esporre
mai il
dispositivo ad
umidità,
polvere, olio o
fumo.

Durante il trasportodi 
questodispositivo 
comeparte del vostro
bagaglio per favore 
assicurarsi che sia 
riposto in tutta 
sicurezza al fine di 
evitare danni causati 
da impatti.

Mai colpire o
graffiare
questo
dispositivo
con ogni
tagliente
oggetti.

Conservare
questo
dispositivo
lontano da
temperature
estreme.

Tenere il
dispositivo
lontano
dall'acqua e
da ambienti
umidi.

Avoid 
dropping or 
exposing to
impacts.

Pulire il
dispositivo e i
pulsanti con 
un panno 
Morbido

Non pulire mai
questo
dispositivo con
panni abrasivi.
Non usare
detergenti,
alcool o
prodotti per la
pulizia a base
chimica.

Alcohol
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2.Caratteristiche Principali

■ Senza Laser Per Una Maggiore sicurezza: opzioni Red
Dot, Spotlight e Magnifying

■ Evidenzia Punti Chiave Con Il Software Di Presentazione
     Integrato

■ Tasti Di Scelta Rapida Dedicati Per Controllare Le Tue
    Diapositive In Modalità Wireless

■ Batteria Ricaricabile Integrata a Lunga Durata

■ Compatibile Con Windows 10/8/7 / Vista / Xp

WP200

3. Contenuto Della Confezione

4. Nomi e Funzioni Delle Parti

O
N

O
F

F

1

M

6

8

9

2

3

4

5

7

1. Interruttore Di Alimentazione
2. Su / Premere e Tenere Premuto Per Schermo Vuoto 

(Powerpoint)
3. Corso / Premere e Tenere Premuto Per Avviare / Terminare 

La Presentazione
4. Pulsante Multifunzione
5. Led Display
6. Porta Di Ricarica Usb
7. Led Di Stato
8. Tab 
9. Ricevitore Usb

Cavo di 
Alimentazione USB

Manuale d'UsoCustodia



5. Operazione

5.1 Installazione di Windows

Collegare il ricevitore USB a una porta USB del computer. Il 
sistema cercherà automaticamente il nuovo hardware e 
completerà l'installazione.

Una volta installato, accendere il WP200 è pronto per l'uso.

5.2 Funzioni

Uso di base

■ Air mouse
- Tenere premuto      per attivare e utilizzare il WP200 come 
un air mouse

- Premere      come clic sinistro 

■ Controllo Presentazione
- Pagina Successiva: Premere
- Diapositiva Precedente: Premere
- Schermo Vuoto (Powerpoint): Premere e Tenere Premuto 
- Avvia / Termina Presentazione: Premere e Tenere 
Premuto

- Collegamento Ipertestuale: Premere      (Spostare Prima 
il Puntatore Sul Collegamento)

■ Commutazione Dell'Attività
- Premi e tieni premuto il tasto Tab per passare da 
un'attività all'altra / Windows. Puntare il WP200 verso 
l'alto per cambiare l'attività in avanti, puntare il WP200 
verso il basso per cambiare l'attività all'indietro.

Ita
lia

n
o
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Uso Avanzato
Si prega di notare che il software di presentazione è 
richiesto per l'uso avanzato. Per ulteriori informazioni sul 
software, fare riferimento alla sezione 5.3.

L'uso anticipato contiene tutte le funzioni di base con 
l'aggiunta della modalità puntatore evidenziatore.

Una volta avviato il software, il mouse dell'aria attiverà la 

modalità puntatore evidenziatore selezionata. 
- Premere      due volte per passare dalla modalità puntatore 
evidenziatore disponibile: spotlight, ingrandimento e 
modalità laser su schermo.

- Tenere premuto      per utilizzare la modalità selezionata.
- Mentre si utilizza una delle modalità puntatore 
  evidenziatore, premere       o       per regolare le dimensioni 
  del puntatore. 

5.3 Software Di Presentazione

Il software di presentazione è integrato nel ricevitore USB. 
Alcune funzioni possono essere utilizzate solo mentre il 

software è in esecuzione. 
1. Inserire il ricevitore USB in una porta USB.

2. Trova e apri la nuova unità USB in 'My Computer' su 
Windows 7 o 'This PC' su Windows 8/10.

3. Avvia l'applicazione 'PresenterH100'.



4. Accendere il WP200, il software verrà abilitato 

automaticamente e può essere trovato nelle icone della 
barra delle applicazioni.

5. Fare clic sull'icona del software per visualizzare la pagina 
dell'applicazione e le impostazioni.

■ Impostazioni Spotlight
- Regola la barra di scorrimento per aumentare o ridurre la 
luminosità dello sfondo in modalità riflettore.

■ Impostazioni Del Laser Digitale
- Regola la barra dei colori per cambiare il colore del laser 
digitale.

■ Impostazioni Della Velocità Del Puntatore
- Regola la barra di scorrimento per aumentare o diminuire la 
velocità del puntatore.

■ Avvio Automatico
- Abilita l'esecuzione automatica del software non appena 
l'USB viene collegato per accedere a tutte le funzionalità (di 
base e avanzate).

■ Notifica/Caratteristica Dongle Perse
- Consente di annunciare un messaggio audio attraverso gli 
altoparlanti del computer dopo 22 secondi quando il 
dispositivo è spento per ricordare di scollegare il ricevitore 
USB e non dimenticarlo.

■ Timer d'Allarme
- Abilita un timer a vibrazione sul dispositivo. Immettere il 
tempo richiesto in minuti. Premere il tasto Tab sul WP200 
per visualizzare il tempo rimanente. Il dispositivo vibrerà una 
volta trascorso il tempo.

- 7 - - 8 -
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6. Ricarica
Questo dispositivo contiene una batteria ricaricabile al litio 

incorporata. Quando la batteria è scarica, il display LED 

mostrerà      .

Per caricare il dispositivo, collegare il WP200 a una porta 
USB alimentata utilizzando il cavo di alimentazione USB in 
dotazione.

Durante la ricarica, il LED di Stato si illumina in rosso. Una 

volta caricato completamente, il LED di stato si spegnerà.

Una ricarica completa impiegherà circa 1 ora. 
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9. Garanzia
Questo prodotto è garantito per dodici mesi dalla data di acquisto. 
In un improprio evento di qualunque difetto derivante da materiali 
o manifatturazione difettosi l'unità sarà riparata o sostituita senza 
nessun costo (dov'è possibile) durante il periodo menzionato.
Nel caso in cui il prodotto non sia disponibile o non sia possibile 
ripararlo, verrà offerto un prodotto alternativo.

La garanzia è soggetta alle seguenti condizioni:
     La garanzia è valida solo nel Paese di acquisto.
     Il prodotto deve essere correttamente installato ed 
     essere utilizzato in accordo con le istruzioni fornite nel 
     maduale d’uso.
     Il prodotto deve essere utilizzato solo per uso  
     domestico.
     La garanzia copre soltanto l’unità principale, non gli 
     accessori.
     La garanzia non copre i danni causati da abusi, 
     negligenza e calamità naturali.
     La garanzia non sarà valida se il prodotto è stato 
     riparato o danneggiato da persone non qualificate. Il 
     produttore declina ogni responsabilità per danni 
     incidentali o consequenziali. 
     Si prega di contattare il centro assistenza prima di 
     ritornare ciascun prodotto; non assumiamo 
     responsabilità per nessuna restituzione inaspettata. 
     Qualunque prodotto dannegiato deve essere 
     conservato e ritornato con la scatola originale con tutti     
     gli accessori e la copia originale dello scontrino di  
     acquisto.
Questa garanzia è in aggiunta e non pregiudica i vostri diritti 
legali.

Servizio Clienti:
Telefono: +44 (0) 845 250 0586
Email: service-it@augustint.com
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Questo tipo di apparecchio è conforme ai requisiti essenziali ed 
alle altre disposizioni pertinenti stabilite dalla direttiva
2014/53/EU. La dichiarazione di conformità può essere consultata 
online presso
http://www.augustint.com/en/declaration.
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Manual de uso

Gracias por adquirir el August WP200. Este manual ha 
sido editado para que se familiarice con las 
características del producto. Por favor, lea detenidamente 
estas instrucciones, incluso si ya está familiarizado con 
productos similares.

Seguridad
Por favor, lea detenidamente las instrucciones de 
seguridad antes de hacer uso del producto. Le 
aconsejamos que no desmonte el mando WP200 ya que 
sería peligroso y también anularía la garantía.

Eliminación de desechos
Por favor, asegúrese de que tanto el producto como sus 
accesorios son eliminados de acuerdo con la directiva 
RAEE (Residuos de Aparatos Eléctricos) y demás 
normativa aplicable. Asimismo, también le aconsejamos 
que consulte la regulación vigente sobre eliminación de 
residuos con sus autoridades locales.

Declaración de Conformidad
Puede encontrar la Declaración de Conformidad en 
nuestra web:http://augustint.com/en/declaration/

Atención al cliente
Por favor, no dude en contactar con nuestro departamento 
de atención al cliente si tiene cualquier duda o problema 
con el producto: 
Tel: +44 (0) 845 250 0586
Correo electrónico: service-es@augustint.com

1. Instrucciones de seguridad

Mantenimiento

Por favor, desconecte todos cables del mando antes de limpiarlo.

Almacenamiento y uso

Nunca exponga  
el mando a la 
humedad,
polvo, aceite 
o humo.

Nunca coloque 
el dispositivo en 
contenedores 
inestables ya 
que esto le 
podría causar 
daños.

Nunca extruje
o roce el
dispositivo con
objetos
punzantes.

Mantenga este
equipo alejado
de temperaturas
extremas.

Mantenga el 
mando
alejado 
delagua o
ambientes
húmedos.

Evite dejar
caer o exponer
a los impactos.

Por favor, limpie
el dispositivo
con un
paño suave.

Nunca limpie 
el dispositivo
con un paño 
abrasivo,
detergente en
polvo, alcohol,
benceno,
propulsores de
cualquier tipo o
de productos
químicos.

Alcohol
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2.Características Principales

■ Sin láser para mayor seguridad: Opciones como Punto
Rojo, Foco Reflector y Función Amplificadora

■ Resaltar los Puntos Claves con el Software de
Presentación Integrado

■ Teclas de Acceso Directo Especiales para Controlar tus
Diapositivas de Forma Inalámbrica

■ Batería Recargable de Vida Larga Incorporada

■ Compatible con Windows 10 / 8 / 7 / Vista / XP

WP200

3. Contenido del Paquete

- 4 -

4. Nombres de partes y Funciones

O
N

O
F

F

1

M

6

8

9

2

3

4

5

7

1. Interruptor
2. Up/ Presione y manténgalo presionado para Pantalla 

Blanca(PowerPoint)
3. Down / Presione y manténgalo presionado para 

Iniciar/Finalizar la Presentación de Diapositivas
4. Botón Muilti-Funcional
5. Pantalla LED
6. Puerto de Carga USB 
7. LED de Estado
8. Tab
9. Receptor USB

Cable USB de carga Manual de usoFunda
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5. Operación

5.1 Instalación Windows

Inserte el receptor USB al puerto USB de su ordenador. El 
sistema buscará automáticamente el nuevo hardware y 
terminará la instalación.

Una vez terminada la instalación, el WP200 está listo para 
el uso.

5.2 Funciones

Uso Básico

■ Ratón
- Presione     y manténgalo presionado para activar y usar 
el WP200 como ratón.

- Presione     como click izquierdo 

■ Control de Diapositivas
- Siguiente diapositiva: Presione
- Diapositiva anterior: Presione
- Pantalla en Blanco (PowerPoint): Presione y mantenga 
- Iniciar/Finalizar Presentación de Diapositivas: Presione y 
mantenga

- Hyperlink: Presione     (Mueve el puntero sobre el enlace 
primero)

■ Cambio de Tareas
- Presione y mantenga el botón Tab para el cambio entre 
tareas/Windows. Ponga el WP200 hacia arriba para 
cambiar tareas hacia adelante, ponga el WP200 hacia 
abajo para cambiar tareas hacia atrás.

- 6 -

Uso Avanzado 
Por favor tenga en cuenta que el software de presentación 
es necesario para el uso avanzado. Para más informaciones 
sobre el software, por favor consulte a la sección 5.3.

El uso avanzado contiene todas las funciones básicas con 
adición del modo de puntero resaltador.

Una vez que el software se está ejecutando, el ratón 
activará el modo del puntero resaltador.
- Presione     (Botón de Multi-Funcional) dos veces para 
cambiar entre modos del puntero resaltador disponibles: 
foco reflector, función amplificadora y modo de pantalla con 
láser.

- Presione y mantenga     para utilizar el modo seleccionado.
- En el uso de uno de los modos del puntero resaltador, 
presione       o       para ajustar el tamaño del puntero.

5.3 Sotfware de Presentación
El software de presentación está integrado en el receptor 
USB. Algunas funciones sólo se pueden utilizar cuando el 
software se está ejecutando.
1. Inserte el receptor USB al puerto USB.
2. Busque y abra el nuevo driver USB en 'Mi Ordenador' de 

Windows 7 o 'El Ordenador' de Windows 8/10.
3. Inicie la aplicación 'PresenterH100'.
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4. Al encender el WP200, el software se activará 
automáticamente y se puede encontrar en los iconos del 
sistema.

5. Haga clic en el icono del software para ver la página y los 
ajustes de la aplicación.

■ Ajuste del Foco
- Ajuste la barra deslizante para aumentar o disminuir el brillo 
del fondo en modo de foco reflector.

■ Ajuste del Láser Digital
- Ajuste la barra del color para cambiar el color del láser 
digital.

■ Ajuste de la Velocidad del Puntero
- Ajuste la barra deslizante para aumentar o disminuir la 
velocidad del puntero.

■ Inicio Automático
- Se ejecutará automáticamente el software una vez 
insertado el USB para acceder a todas las funciones (básica 
y avanzada).

■ Notificación/Función de Lost Dongle
- Permite un aviso de audio que se anunciará a través de los 
altavoces del ordenador después de 22 segundos cuando el 
dispositivo está apagado con el objetivo de recordarle 
desconectar el receptor USB y que no lo olvide.

■ Función Alarma
- Inicie el temporizador de vibración del dispositivo. Ingrese el 
tiempo requerido en minutos. Presione el botón Tab del 
WP200 para mostrar el tiempo restante. El dispositivo 
vibrará cuando el tiempo se agote.

- 8 -
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6. Carga
El dispositivo contiene una batería recargable de litio 
incorporada. Cuando la batería está baja, la pantalla LED 
mostrará      .

Para cargar el dispositivo, conecte el WP200 al puerto USB 
con alimentación con el cable de alimentación USB 
proporcionado.

Durante la carga, el LED de Estado se encenderá en rojo. 
Una vez finalizada la carga, el LED de Estado se apagará.

Una carga compelta tomará aproximadamente 1 hora.
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9. Garantía
El producto tiene una garantía de 12 meses a partir de la fecha 
original de compra. En el caso improbable de cualquier defecto 
ocasionado por los materiales o la fabricación, la unidad se le 
será reemplazada o reparada sin cargo alguno (siempre que 
sea posible) durante el periodo mencionado. En caso de que el 
producto ya no esté disponible o no sea reparable se le ofrecerá 
un producto alternativo.

La garantía esta sujeta a las siguientes condiciones:
    La garantía solo es valida en el país donde el producto 
    fue adquirido.
    El producto debe de haber sido correctamente instalado 
    de acuerdo con las instrucciones proporcionadas en 
    este manual.
    El producto ha de haber tenido un uso doméstico.
    La garantía solo cubre la unidad principal, no así los 
    accesorios.
    La garantía no cubre los daños causados por mal uso, 
    negligencia, accidentes o desastres naturales.
    La garantía será anulada si el producto es revendido o 
    dañado por reparaciones inexpertas. El fabricante no se 
    hace responsable de daños incidentales o 
    consecuentes.
    Por favor, consulte con nuestro departamento de 
    atención al cliente antes de devolver ningún producto. 
    La empresa no se hace responsable de ninguna 
    devolución imprevista. 
    Cualquier producto defectuoso debe ser guardado y  
    enviado con sus accesorios, copia del recibo de compra  
    y en su caja o paquete original.
La garantía no disminuye sus derechos estatutarios ni legales.

Atención al cliente:
Teléfono: +44 (0) 845 250 0586
Correoelectrónico: service-es@augustint.com
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Por la presente, August International Ltd. declara que este 
producto cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras exigencias 
relevantes de la Directiva 2014/53/EU. La declaración de 
conformidad puede ser consultada en nuestra página web:
http://www.augustint.com/en/declaration.
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1. Instrukcja bezpieczeństwa

Utrzymanie

Przed czyszczeniem tego urządzenia należy odłączyć 
wszystkie przewody.

 Przechowywanie I używanie

Alcohol

           Instrukcja obsługi

Dziękujemy za zakup August WP200. Niniejsza instrukcja 
obsługi została opracowana w celu zapoznania się ze 
wszystkimi funkcjami tego urządzenia. Prosimy o dokładne 
zapoznanie się z niniejszą instrukcją, nawet jeśli już 
korzystałeś z podobnych produktów.

Bezpieczeństwo
Aby zapewnić bezpieczeństwo sobie i innym, zapoznaj się 
z instrukcją bezpieczeństwa przed użyciem tego 
urządzenia. Nie rozbieraj WP200, może to być 
niebezpieczne i spowoduje unieważnienie gwarancji 
producenta.

Utylizacja
Należy upewnić się, że produkt i jego akcesoria są 
utylizowane zgodnie z dyrektywą WEEE (Waste Electrical 
and Electronic Equipment) i innymi obowiązującymi 
przepisami. Należy zawsze skontaktować się z agencją 
ochrony środowiska i innymi odpowiednimi organami w 
celu uzyskania aktualnych przepisów dotyczących 
utylizacji odpadów.

Deklaracja zgodności
Deklarację zgodności można znaleźć na naszej stronie 
internetowej pod adresem: 
http://augustint.com/en/declaration/

Obsługa klienta
Możesz skontaktować się z nami telefonicznie pod 
numerem +44 845 250 0586 lub mailowo na adres: 
service@augustint.com, jeśli potrzebujesz dodatkowej 
pomocy technicznej lub wsparcia pozakupowego.

Nie wystawiaj 
tego urządzenia 
na działanie 
kurzu, oleju 
lub dymu.

Podczas 
transportu 
należy 
bezpiecznie 
umieścić 
urządzenie, aby 
uniknąć 
uszkodzenia.

Nie drap i nie 
przekłuwaj 
tego urządzenia 
ostrymi 
przedmiotami.

Nie wystawiaj 
tego urządzenia 
na działanie 
ekstremalnych 
temperatur.
Temperatura 
użytkowania: 
0°C~50°C
Temperatura 
przechowywania: 
-10°C~60°C

Nie przechowuj 
ani nie używaj 
tego urządzenia 
w wilgotnym 
lub mokrym 
otoczeniu.

Nie upuszczaj 
ani nie rzucaj 
tym 
urządzeniem.

Używaj miękkiej 
ściereczki i 
odpowiedniego 
środka do 
czyszczenia 
ekranu LCD i 
obudowy.

Nigdy nie wolno 
czyścić tego 
urządzenia tkaniną 
ścierną, 
detergentem, 
spirytusem lub 
jakimkolwiek 
innym 
chemicznym 
środkiem 
czyszczącym.
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2.Główne cechy produktu

■ Bezlaserowy dla większego bezpieczeństwa: czerwona 
kropka, reflektor oraz opcje powiększania

■ Możliwość wyróżnienia kluczowych punktów dzięki
zintegrowanemu oprogramowaniu do prezentacji

■ Przyciski do bezprzewodowego sterowania prezentacjami

■ Wbudowany akumulator 

■ Kompatybilny z Windows 10 / 8 / 7 / Vista / XP

WP200 USB Power Cable User Manual Carry case

3. Zawartość zestawu

4. Nazwy częsci i funkcje

O
N

O
F

F

1

M

6

8

9

2

3

4

5

7

1. Włącznik
2. W górę / Naciśnij i przytrzymaj aby wyświetlić pusty ekran

(PowerPoint)
3. W dół / Naciśnij i przytrzymaj aby rozpocząć / zakończyć 

pokaz slajdów
4. Przycisk wielofunkcyjny
5. Ekran LED
6. Gniazdo ładowania USB
7. Dioda sygnalizacyjna LED
8. Przycisk Tab
9. Odbiornik USB
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Funkcje zaawansowane
Uwaga: Aby używać zaawansowanych funkcji urządzenia, 
niezbędne jest oprogramowanie do prezentacji. Więcej 
informacji na temat oprogramowania znajduje się w rozdziale 
5.3.

Zaawansowane użytkowanie obejmuje wszystkie funkcje 
podstawowe oraz dodatkowo tryb podświetlania.

Kiedy oprogramowanie jest uruchomione, mysz żyroskopowa 
aktywuje wybrany tryb podświetlania. 
- Naciśnij dwukrotnie przycisk wielofunkcyjny      aby wybrać 
jeden z trybów podświetlania: reflektor, powiększenie lub 
tryb lasera na ekranie.

- Naciśnij i przytrzymaj      aby użyć wybrany tryb.
- W trakcie używania jednego z trybów, naciśnij      lub
aby dopasować wielkość wskaźnika. 

5.3 Oprogramowanie do prezentacji
Oprogramowanie do prezentacji jest zintegrowane z 
odbiornikiem USB. Niektóre z funkcji mogą być wykorzystywane 
jedynie gdy oprogramowanie jest uruchomione. 
1. Umieść odbiornik USB w wolnym porcie USB komputera.
2. Znajdź i otwórz nowy dysk USB w 'Mój Komputer' w 

Windows 7 lub 'Ten Komputer' w Windows 8/10.
3. Uruchom aplikację 'PresenterH100'.

5. Obsługa

5.1 Instalacja w systemie Windows

Umieść odbiornik USB w wolnym porcie USB komputera. 
System automatycznie znajdzie nowe urządzenie i 
przeprowadzi instalację.

Po zainstalowaniu, WP200 jest gotów do użycia.

5.2 Funkcje

Funkcje podstawowe

■ Air mouse – mysz żyroskopowa
- Naciśnij i przytrzymaj      by aktywować używanie WP200 
jako myszy żyroskopowej

- Naciśnij      jako lewy przycisk myszy 

■ Kontrola slajdów
- Następny slajd: Naciśnij
- Poprzedni slajd: Naciśnij 
- Pusty ekran (PowerPoint): Naciśnij i przytrzymaj 
- Rozpocznij / Zakończ pokaz slajdów: Naciśnij i 
przytrzymaj 

- Hyperlink: Naciśnij      (Najpierw nakieruj wskaźnik na 
link)

■ Przełączanie pomiędzy zadaniami
- Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk Tab aby przemieścić się 
pomiędzy zadaniami / oknami. Skieruj WP200 w górę by 
przemieścić się do przodu między zadaniami, skieruj 
WP200 w dół by przejść wstecz.
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6. Ładowanie
Urządzenie posiada wbudowaną baterię litową. Kiedy poziom 
baterii jest niski, na ekranie LED pojawi się informacja     .

Aby naładować urządzenie, podłącz WP200 do zasilanego 
portu USB za pomocą dołączonego do zestawu kabla USB.

W trakcie ładowania dioda sygnalizacyjna LED świeci się na 
czerwono i wyłącza się, gdy akumulator jest w pełni 
naładowany.

Całkowite naładowanie zajmuje około 1 godzinę. 

4. Włącz WP200, oprogramowanie będzie dostępne 
automatycznie, można je znaleźć wśród ikon na pasku 
zadań.

5. Kliknij ikonę oprogramowania aby wyświetlić stronę z 
ustawieniami aplikacji.

■ Ustawienia reflektora
- Użyj suwaka, aby zwiększyć lub zmniejszyć jasność tła w 
trybie reflektora.

■ Ustawienia lasera cyfrowego
- Użyj paska kolorów, aby wybrać kolor lasera cyfrowego.

■ Ustawienia szybkości wskaźnika
- Użyj suwaka, aby zwiększyć lub zmniejszyć szybkość 
wskaźnika.

■ Auto Startup
- Zapewnia automatyczne uruchomienie oprogramowania, 
kiedy tylko odbiornik USB zostanie podłączony do 
komputera. Daje to dostęp do wszystkich funkcji 
(podstawowych i zaawansowanych).

■ Funkcja "Lost Dongle"
- Umożliwia powiadomienie sygnałem dźwiękowym poprzez 
głośniki komputera, po 22 sekundach, gdy urządzenie jest 
wyłączone. Przypomina, aby odłączyć odbiornik USB I nie 
zapomnieć go zabrać.

■ Alarm czasowy
- Włącza wibrację wbudowaną w urządzenie. Wprowadź 
wymagany czas w minutach. Naciśnij przycisk Tab na 
WP200, aby wyświetlić pozostały czas. Urządzenie wibruje, 
gdy czas dobiegnie końca.
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9. Gwarancja

    
    
    
    

    
    
    
    
    

    

    

    

Gwarancja na produkt wynosi dwanaście miesięcy od daty 
zakupu. W ciągu tego okresu w mało prawdopodobnym 
przypadku wystąpienia jakiejkolwiek wady wynikającej z 
wadliwych materiałów lub wykonania, urządzenie zostanie 
wymienione lub naprawione bezpłatnie (jeśli to możliwe). Produkt 
alternatywny będzie oferowany w przypadku, gdy produkt nie jest 
już dostępny lub możliwy do naprawy.

Niniejsza gwarancja podlega następującym warunkom:
    Gwarancja jest ważna tylko w kraju, w którym produkt został 
    zakupiony.

Produkt musi być prawidłowo zainstalowany i obsługiwany 
zgodnie z instrukcjami podanymi w niniejszej instrukcji obsługi.
Produkt musi być używany wyłącznie do celów domowych. 
Gwarancja obejmuje jedynie urządzenia główne i nie 

    obejmuje akcesoriów.
Gwarancja nie obejmuje szkód spowodowanych przez 
niewłaściwe użycie, zaniedbanie, wypadek i klęskę żywiołową.
Gwarancja zostanie unieważniona, jeśli produkt zostanie 
odsprzedany lub uszkodzony wskutek nieprofesjonalnych 
napraw. Producenci nie ponoszą żadnej odpowiedzialności 

    za przypadkowe lub wtórne szkody.
Przed zwróceniem produktu skonsultuj się z naszym doradcą

    klienta; nie ponosimy odpowiedzialności za jakiekolwiek 
    nieuzgodnione zwroty produktu.

Każdy wadliwy produkt musi zostać zapakowany i zwrócony 
    w oryginalnym opakowaniu wraz ze wszystkimi akcesoriami i 

oryginalną kopią dowodu zakupu.

Gwarancja jest uzupełnieniem i nie zmniejsza Twoich 
ustawowych lub prawnych uprawnień.

Obsługa klienta:
Telefon: +44 845 250 0586
Email: service@augustint.com
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Ten produkt jest zgodny z zasadniczymi wymaganiami i innymi 
odpowiednimi postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/53/UE. 
Deklarację zgodności można znaleźć w Internecie pod adresem 
http://www.augustint.com/en/declaration
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